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Q3. Which one of the following Democrats would be your first choice in the lowa caucus? [CHOICES ROTATED]

IADem0120.xIsx

Gender Age Education Region
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West

Joe Biden 17% | 14%|20% | 10% | 14% | 14% |32% 24% 16% 16% 18% 21% 15%| 17% | 17%

Elizabeth Warren 15% | 10%|19% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 8% 12% 11% 20% 21% 18% 11%| 15% | 15%

Bernie Sanders 25% [34%|17%| 40% | 31% | 21% | 9% 20% 33% 26% 11% 19% 24%| 31% | 22%

Pete Buttigieg 18% | 15%|20% | 16% | 19% | 19% |17% 21% 18% 12% 23% 13% 31%| 13% | 18%

Amy Klobuchar 8% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 3% | 10% |13% 2% 5% 9% 15% 10% 4% 8% 9%

Tom Steyer 3% | 3% [ 3% | 2% | 1% | 5% | 4% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Andrew Yang 3% | 6% | 1% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 0% 0% 4% 6% 0% 5% 3% 2% 3%

Tulsi Gabbard 1% [2% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%

Michael Bennet 0% | 0% |[0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Delaney 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Michael Bloomberg 1% [2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 5% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Deval Patrick 0% | 0% |[0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Other 0% | 0% |0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know/Refused 8% | 5% [11%| 5% | 6% | 9% |13% 11% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8%

Q4. Would you say your mind is made up, or could you still be persuaded to caucus for a different candidate?

Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Mind is made up 59% [59%|58%| 62% | 52% | 64% [56% 68% 54% 59% 62% 55% 60%| 55% | 65% | 64% 52% 65% 65%
j;;’:e:i 'c’:;:i’::f: to caucus for a 39% |38% [40% | 38% | 45% | 35% |39%|  31% 41% | 41% | 37% 40%  [39%| 42% |34% | 35% | 48% | 32% | 32%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 3% [ 2% | 0% | 3% 1% | 5% 1% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
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Q5. And who would be your second choice in the lowa caucus: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

Joe Biden 14% |12%|15%| 9% | 11% | 13% [21% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 17%| 14% | 14% | 0% 14% 13% 27%
Elizabeth Warren 20% |22%(19%| 33% | 19% | 17% |[15% 18% 24% 15% 20% 21% 16%| 23% | 18% | 21% 0% 44% 14%
Bernie Sanders 14% |15% | 13%| 14% | 25% | 9% | 8% 10% 19% 13% 8% 14% 17%| 11% | 16% | 19% 37% 0% 11%
Pete Buttigieg 10% | 8% |11%| 5% | 8% | 11% [14% 12% 7% 13% 9% 15% 6% 8% 10% | 22% 7% 8% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 12% |11%|12%| 3% | 8% | 18% [17% 15% 8% 11% 18% 12% 15%| 12% 9% | 18% 23% 1% 18%
Tom Steyer 6% [ 7% | 6% | 7% | 8% | 5% | 4% 12% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3% 9% 7%
Andrew Yang 6% [ 8% | 3% | 11% | 8% | 4% | 0% 3% 7% 5% 6% 2% 2% 9% 6% 2% 6% 9% 8%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% | 2% | 1% | 4% 1% 1% | 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused 16% |13%|18%| 11% | 11% | 22% [19% 12% 13% 20% 20% 18% 21%| 13% | 14% | 12% 10% 13% 9%

Qe6. (If did not choose Biden, Warren, Sand
[CHOICES ROTATED]

ers or Buttigieg as

first or second choice) And if the only viable candidates in your caucus site were the following four people who would you caucus for:

Total
Joe Biden 18%
Elizabeth Warren 11%
Bernie Sanders 17%
Pete Buttigieg 21%
Don't know/Refused 33%
Q15. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. military operation that killed Iranian general Qasem Soleimani?

Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern

Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Strongly approve 8% [12%| 4% | 9% | 5% | 8% | 8% 14% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% | 6% 3% 6% 6%
Somewhat approve 11% |16%| 7% | 12% | 9% | 14% | 9% 14% 9% 13% 11% 13% 14%| 8% 12% | 7% 12% 8% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 22% |24%(20% | 26% | 24% | 18% |20% 14% 20% 24% 31% 16% 18%| 26% | 24% | 21% 25% 24% 26%
Strongly disapprove 41% [32%|49%| 39% | 39% | 45% |41% 38% 43% 42% 38% 51% 47%| 39% | 32% | 44% 46% 45% 43%
Don't know/Refused 18% |16%|20% | 14% | 22% | 14% [22% 21% 21% 16% 14% 12% 15%| 20% | 23% | 22% 14% 17% 14%
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Q17. Do you approve or disapprove of withdrawing all U.S. military forces from the Middle East?

IADem0120.xIsx

Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Strongly approve 19% |21%|17%| 24% | 23% | 16% | 14% 31% 23% 14% 9% 16% 23%| 16% | 22% | 11% 16% 30% 26%
Somewhat approve 19% | 18%|20% | 23% | 21% | 19% |13% 21% 19% 20% 16% 24% 24%| 13% | 18% | 21% 24% 20% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 26% [27%|26%| 24% | 28% | 30% |24% 18% 25% 28% 32% 23% 24%| 32% | 24% | 21% 40% 23% 27%
Strongly disapprove 22% [25%|19%| 20% | 17% | 23% [26% 20% 18% 25% 28% 27% 19%| 23% | 16% | 33% 9% 15% 24%
Don't know/Refused 14% | 10% | 17%| 9% | 11% | 12% |23% 10% 15% 14% 15% 9% 9% | 16% | 20% | 15% 12% 13% 11%
For the next set of questions, I'm going to describe two hypothetical Democrats. Tell me which of the two Democrats you would be likelier to support for in the lowa caucus. [Q18-Q20 ROTATED]
Q18. A Democrat who promises to bring politics in Washington back to normal, or a Democrat who promises to fundamentally change America
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

::::':1:'”'““ in Washington back to 42% |40% | 44% | 27% | 32% | 48% |61%|  47% 42% | 37% | 49% 46%  |41%| 42% | 41% | 63% | 29% | 20% 54%
Promises fundamental systematic change | o | 1o/ | 190, | 68% | 64% | 44% |29%|  45% 55% | 53% | 43% 49%  |54%| 49% |54% | 31% | 67% | 76% 40%
to American society

Vol: Won't vote for a Democrat 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 6% | 6% | 6% | 4% | 4% | 8% |10% 7% 3% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Q19. A Democrat who you agreed with most on the issues, or a Democrat who has the best chance to beat President Trump

Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Agreed with most on the issues 48% |56% [42% | 77% | 50% | 44% |23% 38% 53% 52% 37% 45% 43%| 54% 48% | 17% 60% 70% 48%
:f:r:‘:e best chance to beat President | oo/ | 1206 | 5a% | 21% | 50% | 51% |72%|  57% 44% | 45% | 62% 49%  |56%| 45% | 47% | 75% | 39% | 29% | 51%
Vol: Won't vote for a Democrat 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 2% [ 1% [ 3% | 2% | 0% | 5% | 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5% 7% 1% 1% 2%
Q20. A Democrat who is more moderate than most Democrats, or a Democrat who is more liberal than most Democrats
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

More moderate than most Democrats 55% |55%|56%| 50% | 45% | 56% |71% 66% 51% 51% 59% 55% 50%| 58% 56% | 75% 23% 27% 83%

More liberal than most Democrats 38% |39%(37%| 48% | 49% | 36% |18% 25% 39% 47% 32% 39% 40%| 37% 37% | 17% 70% 65% 13%

Vol: Won't vote for a Democrat 0% | 0% |0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know/Refused 7% | 6% | 8% | 2% | 6% | 9% |11% 9% 10% 2% 8% 7% 10%| 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4%
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Tell me whether you think a candidate with these characteristics would have an easier time beating Donald Trump, a harder time beating Trump, or wouldn't make a difference. [Q21-Q24 ROTATED]
Q21. A female candidate
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
An easier time 7% [10%| 5% | 2% | 9% | 8% | 9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 5% 3% 7% 12% | 3% 9% 10% 5%
A harder time 38% |36%[40% | 48% | 38% | 26% |42% 41% 41% 30% 42% 41% 32%| 39% | 38% | 47% 43% 35% 35%
Wouldn't make a difference 53% |54%[52% | 50% | 52% | 62% |45% 43% 50% 66% 47% 53% 61%| 53% | 46% | 48% 45% 54% 57%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% [ 3% | 0% 1% | 3% | 4% 6% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Q22. Is gay
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
An easier time 3% [3% | 3% | 2% | 8% | 0% | 2% 11% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 1% 6% 3% 4%
A harder time 42% [43%|42%| 44% | 47% | 38% |42% 35% 45% 39% 49% 38% 45%| 44% | 41% | 53% 41% 40% 34%
Wouldn't make a difference 52% |52%[51%| 55% | 41% | 57% |54% 49% 49% 59% 47% 59% 50%| 50% | 49% | 43% 51% 51% 60%
Don't know/Refused 3% [ 1% | 5% | 0% | 4% | 5% | 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1%
Q23. Over age 75
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
An easier time 3% [ 3% | 3% | 5% 1% 2% | 4% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 1%
A harder time 38% |38%(39%| 39% | 44% | 31% |41% 45% 41% 37% 30% 34% 37%| 39% | 42% | 33% 35% 32% 46%
Wouldn't make a difference 56% |58%[55% | 56% | 53% | 64% |[51% 51% 52% 60% 65% 64% 55%| 56% | 51% | 63% 63% 63% 51%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% [ 3% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q24. a Democratic socialist
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
An easier time 9% [ 9% | 8% | 18% | 8% | 6% | 4% 6% 14% 5% 1% 6% 3% | 12% | 11% | 2% 6% 22% 1%
A harder time 56% |59%[53%| 61% | 48% | 58% |55% 52% 43% 65% 74% 61% 50%| 57% | 54% | 62% 62% 31% 72%
Wouldn't make a difference 28% |27%(29%| 19% | 37% | 30% |26% 32% 33% 24% 18% 26% 37%| 24% | 28% | 24% 31% 40% 21%
Don't know/Refused 8% [ 5% | 9% | 2% | 7% | 6% |15% 11% 10% 5% 1% 6% 9% 7% 8% | 12% 1% 7% 6%
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Which Democratic presidential candidate do you think would be best for each of the following: [Q25-Q31 ROATED]

IADem0120.xIsx

Q25. The economy [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Joe Biden 16% |14%|17%| 14% | 8% | 15% [27% 24% 12% 16% 19% 17% 12%| 15% | 19% | 59% 6% 3% 13%
Elizabeth Warren 19% |18%|20%| 22% | 25% | 16% |[14% 6% 21% 22% 23% 23% 13%| 24% | 14% | 13% 61% 15% 6%
Bernie Sanders 18% |22% | 15% | 27% | 24% | 15% | 7% 19% 23% 18% 9% 14% 23%| 18% | 18% | 4% 3% 63% 2%
Pete Buttigieg 12% |13%|12%| 10% | 9% | 16% |[15% 15% 12% 10% 12% 11% 19%| 9% 14% | 3% 1% 5% 48%
Amy Klobuchar 6% [ 6% | 6% | 5% | 3% | 7% |10% 1% 6% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 8% [ 7% | 8% | 3% | 7% | 10% |10% 8% 8% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6%
Andrew Yang 8% [11%| 6% | 11% | 16% | 5% | 2% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 1% 15% 3% 10%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 1% | 4% | 4% | 1% 1% | 5% | 7% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 8% 0% 0% 4%
Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused 7% | 4% |10%| 5% | 6% | 10% | 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 3% 11%| 10% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%
Q26. Improving the health care system [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

Joe Biden 15% |13%|16%| 5% | 9% | 17% [29% 27% 12% 14% 13% 20% 15%| 11% | 15% | 54% 6% 3% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 18% | 9% |25% | 23% | 23% | 18% | 8% 16% 15% 22% 22% 20% 15%| 20% | 16% | 15% 72% 1% 10%
Bernie Sanders 32% |42%(24% | 47% | 43% | 26% [11% 22% 38% 36% 19% 31% 27%| 37% | 29% | 13% 15% 92% 11%
Pete Buttigieg 13% |12%|13%| 4% | 14% | 14% |[18% 15% 12% 8% 21% 11% 22%| 7% 15% | 2% 1% 0% 56%
Amy Klobuchar 7% | 7% | 7% | 5% 1% | 8% [15% 2% 7% 6% 12% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 3% [ 4% | 1% | 7% 1% 2% | 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2%

Tulsi Gabbard 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bennet 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%

John Delaney 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bloomberg 1% | 2% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Don't know/Refused 9% | 7% |11%| 4% | 7% | 10% |14% 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12%| 10% 9% | 12% 2% 3% 9%
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Q27. Foreign policy [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Joe Biden 43% [45%|41%| 27% | 30% | 50% |63% 44% 38% 48% 43% 50% 35%| 46% | 39% | 81% 32% 21% 38%
Elizabeth Warren 10% |10% | 11%| 18% | 11% | 9% | 4% 5% 10% 13% 13% 9% 6% | 12% | 12% | 3% 43% 8% 2%
Bernie Sanders 18% |18% | 17% | 26% | 28% | 12% | 5% 19% 24% 14% 8% 14% 22%| 16% | 20% | 7% 8% 59% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 12% |11%|12%| 8% | 15% | 9% [14% 14% 9% 9% 19% 11% 18%| 8% 12% | 0% 9% 2% 45%
Amy Klobuchar 3% [ 3% | 3% | 1% 1% | 4% | 5% 2% 4% 1% 5% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Tom Steyer 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 1% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 2% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 2% 1% | 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% | 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%
Don't know/Refused 9% | 5% |12%| 10% | 11% | 9% | 5% 9% 8% 10% 11% 7% 11%| 11% 7% 5% 9% 7% 9%
Q28. Helping ordinary Americans [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

Joe Biden 12% |11%|13%| 6% | 6% | 15% [22% 23% 9% 9% 13% 20% 10%| 5% 15% | 51% 2% 1% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 14% | 9% |18%| 14% | 17% | 16% [11% 8% 10% 18% 26% 18% 10%| 17% | 12% | 10% 63% 0% 4%
Bernie Sanders 31% |35%(29% | 43% | 43% | 24% |[17% 28% 37% 33% 17% 24% 36%| 35% | 28% | 19% 18% 85% 7%
Pete Buttigieg 18% |16%|18%| 11% | 15% | 20% |23% 19% 20% 14% 18% 20% 23%| 11% | 19% | 4% 4% 2% 70%
Amy Klobuchar 7% [ 8% | 6% | 5% | 4% | 6% |13% 2% 5% 8% 14% 7% 5% | 11% 4% 7% 2% 0% 2%
Tom Steyer 2% | 2% [ 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 6% [10%| 3% | 12% | 7% | 4% | 2% 5% 7% 7% 2% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% [0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bloomberg 2% | 3% | 1% | 0% 1% 2% | 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Don't know/Refused 6% [ 4% | 8% | 3% | 6% | 10% | 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 1% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7% 4% 3%
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Q29. Unifying the democratic party [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Joe Biden 22% |20%(24% | 14% | 17% | 21% |38% 34% 22% 19% 20% 23% 23%| 21% | 23% | 76% 16% 8% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 18% |19% | 17% | 25% | 22% | 16% | 8% 5% 15% 24% 23% 22% 12%| 22% | 11% | 8% 59% 17% 5%
Bernie Sanders 16% |20% | 12% | 24% | 22% | 13% | 4% 16% 20% 15% 7% 11% 18%| 18% | 15% | 3% 0% 56% 2%
Pete Buttigieg 17% |16%|19%| 16% | 23% | 16% |[14% 17% 16% 14% 24% 12% 24%| 13% | 23% | 3% 4% 4% 73%
Amy Klobuchar 12% |10%|13%| 8% | 5% | 15% [19% 2% 11% 12% 17% 17% 8% | 10% | 12% | 3% 7% 6% 2%
Tom Steyer 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Andrew Yang 2% | 3% [ 2% | 3% | 4% 2% | 0% 5% 1% 4% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 2% | 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 10% | 9% |11%| 7% | 6% | 13% [14% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10%| 12% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7%
Q30. Healing the country [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg

Joe Biden 22% |20%(23%| 7% | 18% | 21% |40% 30% 18% 21% 25% 25% 19%| 17% | 27% | 71% 18% 6% 8%
Elizabeth Warren 13% |12%| 14% | 13% | 16% | 13% | 9% 6% 11% 17% 16% 20% 6% | 15% | 10% | 2% 53% 9% 2%
Bernie Sanders 21% |26%(17%| 36% | 31% | 15% | 4% 15% 30% 21% 8% 15% 24%| 24% | 20% | 10% 3% 74% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 18% |14%|21%| 16% | 18% | 19% |[19% 19% 19% 13% 24% 14% 27%| 13% | 20% | 5% 4% 4% 78%
Amy Klobuchar 9% [ 9% | 9% | 8% | 3% | 11% |13% 4% 7% 10% 15% 10% 8% | 10% 8% 2% 10% 0% 1%
Tom Steyer 3% [ 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 6% | 2% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Andrew Yang 3% [ 5% | 2% | 8% | 2% 2% | 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Tulsi Gabbard 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Michael Bloomberg 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% | 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Other 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know/Refused 10% | 8% |11%| 8% | 10% | 10% [11% 12% 9% 10% 10% 6% 13%| 13% 6% 5% 7% 4% 11%
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Q31. Defeating President Trump [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Joe Biden 32% |31%(32%| 20% | 24% | 34% |48% 44% 27% 29% 36% 34% 28%| 29% | 37% | 82% 19% 10% 34%
Elizabeth Warren 10% | 5% | 14%| 11% | 15% | 9% | 5% 7% 8% 13% 13% 12% 4% | 12% | 10% | 1% 51% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 24% |31%(19%| 36% | 32% | 22% | 7% 14% 35% 23% 9% 18% 29%| 25% | 24% | 7% 10% 79% 4%
Pete Buttigieg 10% |11%| 9% | 8% | 13% | 8% [11% 9% 9% 8% 15% 9% 16%| 8% 9% 1% 2% 1% 48%
Amy Klobuchar 5% [ 6% | 5% | 5% | 2% | 6% | 7% 0% 4% 6% 12% 8% 3% 6% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% 1% | 4% | 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Andrew Yang 2% | 5% [ 0% | 5% | 3% 1% | 0% 1% 2% 5% 0% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bennet 0% [0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
John Delaney 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Michael Bloomberg 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% | 3% | 4% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Deval Patrick 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 6% |16%| 12% | 9% | 10% |[14% 11% 9% 13% 12% 13% 9% | 14% 8% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Q44. Do you consider yourself a democratic socialist?
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Yes 24% |23%(24%| 31% | 30% | 23% |[11% 22% 28% 23% 18% 18% 33%| 26% | 19% | 17% 27% 51% 7%
No 73% | 76%[70% | 69% | 68% | 73% [81% 70% 67% 77% 82% 80% 64%| 71% | 76% | 76% 70% 49% 87%
Refused 3% [ 1% | 6% | 0% | 2% | 4% | 8% 8% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 1% 6%
Q45. Have you ever attended an lowa party caucus?
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Yes 71% | 78%(65% | 48% | 67% | 84% |81% 63% 69% 72% 79% 79% 68%| 67% | 71% | 67% 66% 67% 65%
No 29% |22%(35%| 52% | 33% | 16% |18% 36% 31% 28% 20% 21% 31%| 33% | 29% | 32% 34% 33% 35%
Refused 0% [0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q46. (If attended lowa caucus in the past) Was it a Democratic caucus, a Republican caucus, or have you attended both caucuses?
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29|30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Democratic caucus 79% | 75%(83% | 72% | 74% | 78% |88% 85% 83% 77% 71% 75% 85%| 76% | 82% | 82% 93% 81% 83%
Republican caucus 6% [ 5% | 7% | 13% | 6% | 7% | 1% 0% 3% 8% 12% 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 0% 5% 6%
Both 15% |20%|10%| 15% | 20% | 15% [11% 15% 13% 14% 17% 19% 10%| 17% | 12% | 15% 7% 13% 11%
Don't know/Refused 0% [0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q47. And in the 2016 Democratic caucus, did you caucus for Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, Martin O'Malley, or did you not attend a caucus in 2016?
Gender Age Education Region First Choice Caucus
High school | Some | Bach | Postgrad | Des Moines Eastern
Total | M F |18-29(30-44|45-64 | 65+ or less college | degree | degree Metro East| Cities | West | Biden | Warren | Sanders | Buttigieg
Hillary Clinton 39% |35%(43% | 14% | 27% | 47% |53% 43% 36% 36% 46% 37% 48%| 37% | 37% | 63% 48% 7% 50%
Bernie Sanders 36% |41%(31%| 58% | 54% | 30% |[17% 22% 39% 43% 31% 37% 36%| 38% | 32% | 5% 42% 76% 28%
Martin O'Malley 3% [ 4% | 3% | 2% | 3% 2% | 4% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 10%
Did not attend caucus in 2016 19% |18%|20%| 26% | 15% | 18% |20% 25% 21% 17% 14% 20% 10%| 21% | 23% | 26% 9% 15% 13%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% [ 4% | 0% [ 0% | 3% | 5% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 0% 2% 0%
Nature of the Sample
lowa Likely Democratic Caucus Participants

Gender

Male 44%

Female 56%
Age

18 to 29 23%

30to 44 25%

45 to 64 28%

55 and older 24%
Education

High School or less 15%

Some college 39%

Bachelors degree 28%

Postgraduate degree 17%
Region

Des Moines Metro 22%

East 20%

Eastern Citites 34%

West 24%
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